

Phone: 221-2428

22543

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

JUN 1 1 1971

Oda E. Anderson, Clerk Village Hall Pelican Rapids, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-1899 Ordinance Number 128

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapger 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

65

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Sruce laqueso Bruce Rasmussen Executive Secretary

BR/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

ORDINANCE NO. 128

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN

LAND TO THE VILLAGE OF PELICAN RAPIDS

The Village Council of the Village of Pelican Rapids,

Minnesota, does hereby ordain:

The land owned by the Village of Pelican Rapids, situated in the County of Otter Tail, State of Minnesota, and described

as follows, to-wit:

The Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SW $\frac{1}{4}$ of NW $\frac{1}{4}$) of Section 22, Township 136 North of Range 43 West of the 5th P.M.

and

the land owned by West Central Turkeys, Inc., situated in the County of Otter Tail, State of Minnesota, and described as follows, to-wit:

The West 84 feet of the East 430 feet of the South 300 feet of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SE $\frac{1}{2}$ of NW $\frac{1}{2}$) of Section 22, Township 136 North of Range 43 West of the 5th P.M.

be, and the same hereby is, declared to be annexed to the Village of Pelican Rapids, Minnesota.

Adopted by the Council this 8th day of March, 1971.

/s/ HENRY A. KORDA Mayor

Attest:

/s/ ODA E. ANDERSON

Published in the Pelican Rapids Press on the 18th day of March, 1971.

CERTIFICATE

I, Oda E. Anderson, Village Clerk of the Village of Pelican Rapids, Minnesota hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 128 as enacted by the Village Council of the Village of Pelican Rapids, Minnesota on March 15, 1971 and published in the Pelican Rapids Press on March 18, 1971.

ODA E. ANDERSON Village Cl

Village Clerk

(SEAL)

 $\overline{\psi}$

#=#p . . .

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 1 7 1971 arlen J. Ellah Secretary of State

22543